SUBMITTAL TO THE COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT
BOARD OF COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ITEM: 2.4
(ID # 11618)
MEETING DATE:

Thursday, January 16, 2020

FROM : Countywide Oversight Board:

SUBJECT: SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY: Adoption of Resolution No. 2020-004
Approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 20-21 (ROPS 20-21)
and Administrative Budget for the period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 for the
Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of
Moreno Valley; CEQA Exempt.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Countywide Oversight Board:

1. Find that the project is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to Section 15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA Guidelines;

2. Adopt Resolution No. 2020-004 - A Resolution of the Countywide Oversight Board for
the County of Riverside Approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule and
Administrative Budget for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 for the
Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno
Valley and making related findings and declarations and taking related actions in
connection therewith; and

3. Direct County Executive Office staff, on behalf of the Countywide Oversight Board, to
submit Resolution No. 2020-004 to the Department of Finance for review and approval

pursuant to Section 34179(h) of the Health and Safety Code, as applicable.

ACTION:Policy

MINUTES OF THE COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Page 1 of 4 ID# 11618 24



SUBMITTAL TO THE COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT
BOARD OF COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BACKGROUND:
Summary

The former Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley (“Former Agency”)
was formed, existed and exercised its powers pursuant to the Community Redevelopment law
(California Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.).

Pursuant to Assembly Bill No. 1X 26, as modified by Assembly Bill No. 1484 enacted on
June 27, 2012, and as further modified by Senate Bill No. 107 enacted September 22, 2015,
which added or amended Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code
(“Dissolution Act”), the Former Agency was dissolved on February 1, 2012 and the Successor
agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
(“Successor Agency”’) was vested with all authority, rights, powers, duties and obligations of the
Former Agency.

The Successor Agency staff has prepared the proposed Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 ("ROPS 2020-21"), substantially
in the form shown in Attachment "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
No new enforceable obligations were included in ROPS 2020-21 that were not included in the
previously adopted ROPS.

The Successor Agency staff has prepared an administrative budget for the fiscal period
commencing on July 1, 2020 and continuing through June 30, 2021 (“FY 2020-21 Administrative
Budget”), substantially in the form shown in Attachment "B", attached hereto and incorporated
herein by this reference.

Successor Agency is entitled to an administrative cost allowance (the “Administrative Cost
Allowance”) pursuant to Health and Safety Code Sections 34171(b) and 34183(a)(3) in the
approximate amount of $250,000 for the 2020-21 fiscal year of which approximately $125,000
will be disbursed July 1, 2020 and approximately $125,000 will be disbursed January 2, 2021.
The Successor Agency is entitled to the same administrative allowance last year.

The City Council of Moreno Valley acting in its capacity as the governing board of the
Successor Agency, approved the ROPS FY 2020-21 and FY 2020-21 Administrative Budget by
adoption of Resolution No. SA 2019-03.

Under Resolution No. SA 2019-03, the Successor Agency's governing board represents and
warrants that it examined all of the items on the ROPS FY 2020-21 and finds that each of them
is necessary for the continued maintenance and preservation of property owned by the
Successor Agency until disposition in accordance with the Dissolution Act, the continued
administration of the ongoing enforceable obligations, or the expeditious wind-down of the
affairs of the Former Agency by the Successor Agency.

Page 2 of 4 ID# 11618 24



SUBMITTAL TO THE COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT
BOARD OF COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Pursuant to Section 34177 and 34180(g) of the Health and Safety Code, the ROPS FY 2020-21
and FY 2020-21 Administrative Budget must be submitted to the Countywide Oversight Board
for the Countywide Oversight Board’s approval.

Pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), based upon a review of the
evidence and information presented on the matter as it relates to the adoption of the ROPS FY
2020-21 and the Administrative Budget FY 2020-21, the Countywide Oversight Board has
determined that such approval is categorically exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section
15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA Guidelines because there is no possibility that the activities in
question will have a significant impact on the environment and the amendment is merely the
adoption of annual budget; it will not require any construction activities and will not lead to any
direct or reasonably foreseeable indirect physical environmental impacts.

Staff recommends adoption of Resolution No. 2020-004, a Resolution of the Countywide
Oversight Board for the County of Riverside Successor Agency Approving the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule and Administrative Budget for the period July 1, 2020 through
June 30, 2021 for the City of Moreno Valley Successor Agency and making related findings and
declarations and taking related actions in connection therewith.

Resolution No. 2020-004 has been approved by the Countywide Oversight Board Counsel as to
form.

IMPACT ON TAXING ENTITIES

This Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) and Administrative Budget provide
spending authority to honor the enforceable obligations of the Successor Agency. In order to
protect the interest of the taxing entities, this ROPS and Administrative Budget is reviewed and
approved by the Successor Agency Board, the Countywide Oversight Board and the
Department of Finance. The amounts requested by a Successor Agency in the ROPS affects
the residual allocation to the taxing entities.

Funding sources for the expenditures listed in ROPS 20-21will be paid from the Former RDA
property tax increment, Successor Agency administrative allowance, rental income, interest
earnings, debt reserve accounts, and any loan or gran-repayments, as applicable. The total
amount of obligations scheduled to be paid during the period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021, is
$5,091,378, with the remaining balance of RPTTF available for distribution to the taxing entities
directly by the County Auditor-Controller in accordance with Health and Safety Code Section
34188.

Attachments:

1) Attachment A - Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2020
through June 30, 2021 (ROPS 20-21)

Page 3 of 4 ID# 11618 24



SUBMITTAL TO THE COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT
BOARD OF COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

2) Attachment B — Administrative Budget for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
(FY20-21 Administrative Budget)

3) Resolution No. 2020 — 004 — Countywide Oversight Board Resolution approving ROPS 20-
21 and Administrative Budget FY 20-21.

4) Successor Agency Resolution No. 2019-03 — Resolution of the Successor Agency's
Governing Board approving the ROPS 20-21 and FY 20-21 Administrative Budget.

Page 4 of 4 ID# 11618 24



O & 3 O » B W N =

N NN NN N NNy === = = = s e
[~ = I N Y e Y S e = e e R e N R T = A L ]

N
O

COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT BOARD SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE

FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

RESOLUTION NO. 2020 — 004

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE AND ADMINISTRATIVE
BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021
FOR THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
SUCCESSOR AGENCY AND MAKING RELATED FINDINGS AND DECLARATIONS
AND TAKING RELATED ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

WHEREAS, the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley (the
"Former Agency") was formed, existed and exercised its powers pursuant to the Community
Redevelopment law (California Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq. the "CRL");

WHEREAS, the California state legislature enacted Assembly Bill 1x 26, as modified by
Assembly Bill No. 1484 enacted on June 27, 2012, as further modified by Senate Bill No. 107
enacted on September 22, 2015, as such may be further amended (collecti\}ely, the "Dissolution Act"),
adding or amending Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code, to dissolve
redevelopment agencies formed under the CRL;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34173 of the Health and Safety Code, effective February 1,
2012 the Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, a
separate legal entity (the "Successor Agency") was formed to and charged with paying the enforceable
obligations, disposing of the properties and other assets, and unwinding the affairs of the dissolved Former

Agency;




O 0 N O » B W N =

W W W W W N NN N NN NN NN e e e e s e e
AW ON =, O O XN A WD R, O 0NN LD O

WHEREAS, upon dissolution of the Former Agency, all authority, rights, powers, duties and
obligations previously vested with the Former Agency (except for the Former Agency's housing assets
and functions) under the CRL vested in the Successor Agency, which was declared a separate legal entity
effective June 27, 2012;

WHEREAS, Section 34179(j) of the Health and Safety Code provides for the appointment
of a countywide oversight board (the "Countywide Oversight Board") with specific duties to approve
certain Successor Agency actions pursuant to Section 34180 of the Health and Safety Code and to direct
the Successor Agency in certain other actions pursuant to Section 34181 of the Health and Safety Code;

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staff has prepared the proposed Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 ("ROPS FY 2020-21"),
substantially in the form shown in Attachment "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

reference;

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staff has prepared an administrative budget for the fiscal
period commencing on July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 ("FY 2020-21 Administrative Budget"),
substantially in the form shown in Attachment "B", attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

reference;

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency is entitled to an administrative cost allowance (the
“Administrative Cost Allowance”) pursuant to Sections 34171(b) and 34183(a)(3) of the Health and
Safety Code in the approximate amount of [$250,000] for the 2020-21 fiscal year of which approximately
[$125,000] will be disbursed July 1, 2020 and approximately [$125,000] will be disbursed January 2,
2021;

WHEREAS, the City Council of Moreno Valley acting in its capacity as the governing board
of the Successor Agency, approved the ROPS FY 2020-21 and FY 2020-21 Administrative Budget by
adoption of Resolution No. SA 2019-03, shown in Attachment "C", attached hereto and incorporated

herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, under Resolution No. SA 2019-03, the Successor Agency's governing board
represents and warrants that it examined all of the items on the ROPS FY 2020-21 and finds that each of
them is necessary for the continued maintenance and preservation of property owned by the Successor
Agency until disposition in accordance with the Dissolution Act, the continued administration of the
ongoing enforceable obligations, or the expeditious wind-down of the affairs of the Former Agency by
the Successor Agency;

WHERFEAS, pursuant to Section 34177 and 34180(g) of the Health and Safety Code, the
ROPS FY 2020-21 and FY 2020-21 Administrative Budget must be submitted to the Countywide
Oversight Board for the Countywide Oversight Board's approval; and

s




O 0 N O B LN =

NN N N NN NN N = e e e e e e s e
(== I- A U DR O UU B G R = - B - S = N ¥ L R e =

WHEREAS, the accompanying staff report, and attachments, attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference, provide the supporting information upon which the actions set forth

in this Resolution are based.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, FOUND, DETERMINED AND ORDERED

by the Countywide Oversight Board, in regular meeting assembled on January 16, 2020 in the meeting

room located on the 1st floor of the County Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, Riverside,

California, as follows:

L.

The Countywide Oversight Board hereby finds, resolves, and determines that the
foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference, and,
together with information provided by the City of Moreno Valley staff and the public,
form the basis for the approvals, findings, resolutions, and determinations set forth below.
Pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), based upon a review of
the evidence and information presented on the matter as it relates to the adoption of the
ROPS FY 2020-21 and the Administrative Budget FY2020-21, the Countywide Oversight
Board has determined that such approval is categorically exempt from CEQA pursuant to
Section 15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA Guidelines because there is no possibility that the
activities in question will have a significant impact on the environment and is merely the
adoption of annual budget; it will not require any construction activities and will not lead
to any direct or reasonably foreseeable indirect physical environmental impacts;

That the Successor Agency's Executive Director's designee is directed to file a Notice of
Exemption with respect to the actions approved under this Resolution in accordance with
CEQA.

Under Section 34180(g) of the Health and Safety Code, the Countywide Oversight Board
must approve the establishment of the recognized obligation payment schedules of the
Successor Agency.

The Countywide Oversight Board hereby approves the ROPS FY 2020-21 attached hereto
as Attachment “A” (the "Approved ROPS FY 2020-21"). In connection with such

approval, the Countywide Oversight Board makes the specific findings set forth below.




[« N - SN e R L S

W W W NN N NN N NN NN = e e e e e e e
N = O O 0N N A WD~ O LD NN N LN

6.

10.

11.

The Countywide Oversight Board has examined the items on the Approved ROPS FY
2020-21 and finds that each of them is necessary for the continued maintenance and
preservation of property owned by the Successor Agency until disposition in accordance
with the Dissolution Act, the continued administration of the ongoing agreements herein
approved by the Countywide Oversight Board, or the expeditious wind-down of the affairs
of the Dissolved RDA by the Successor Agency.

The Countywide Oversight Board Chairperson, Successor Agency Executive Director,
and Countywide Oversight Board General Counsel are collectively authorized to make
any technical or clerical corrections to the Approved ROPS FY 2020-21 prior to filing
with the Department.

Under Section 34177(j) of the Health and Safety Code, the Countywide Oversight Board
must approve the Administrative Budget for the Successor Agency.

In accordance with the Dissolution Act, The Countywide Oversight Board hereby
approves the FY 2020-21 Administrative Budget, attached hereto as Attachment “B” (the

“Approved Administrative Budget”).

The Countywide Oversight Board hereby authorizes and directs the Executive Director of
the Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno
Valley ("Successor Agency's Director"), or the Successor Agency's Director's designees,
to take all actions and sign any and all documents necessary to implement and effectuate
the actions approved by this Resolution as determined necessary by the Successor
Agency's Director, or the Successor Agency's Director's designee. The Countywide
Oversight Board hereby further authorizes and directs the Successor Agency's Executive
Director, or Successor Agency's Director's designee, to execute all documents on behalf
of the Successor Agency, and to administer the Successor Agency's obligations and duties
to be performed pursuant to this Resolution.

If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any such provision to any person
or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or
applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid provision or
application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The
Countywide Oversight Board declares that the Countywide Oversight Board would have
adopted this Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion of this

Resolution.




O 0 3 O » B~ WL DN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

12. The Countywide Oversight Board hereby authorizes and directs the County Executive
Office staff and the Successor Agency staff to take all actions necessary under the
Dissolution Act to file, post, mail or otherwise deliver via electronic mail, internet posting,
and/or hardcopy, all notices and transmittals necessary or convenient in connection with
the approval of this Resolution.

13. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34179, specified actions taken by the
Countywide Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California Department of
Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective until five (5) business days
after approval, subject to a request for review by the State of California Department of
Finance, or at the time and in the manner prescribed in Section 34179(h) of the Health and

Safety Code.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Countywide Oversight Board for the
County of Riverside on January 16, 2020.




O© 0 9 O A LN =

—_
—_ O

—_ = =
EESESL N S

—_— =
AN WD

—_ =
O 0

W W W W W W N N NN NN NN NN
L N U S =N~ - N e R T ]

I hereby certify the forgoing to be a true copy of a resolution passed and adopted by the Countywide
Oversight Board for the County of Riverside at a regular meeting thereof held on January 16, 2020, by

the following vote:

AYES: 6 BOARD MEMBERS: Phil Williams, Kathleen Kelly, Aaron
Brown, Gloria Sanchez, Tina Daigneault
Tami Scott

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSENT: 1 BOARD MEMBERS: Supervisor Chuck Washington
M Wﬁ{«m&

Phil Williams

Chairperson, Countywide Oversight Board

ATTEST:

Kimbérly/Rector S
Clerk of the Countywide Oversight Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Countywide Oversight Board Legal Counsel

By: Q ”\b WLL/&‘”/

Rafael Yaquiw{Goldfa b & Lipman LLP

Attachments incorporated by reference:

A. Approved ROPS 20-21

B. Approved Administrative Budget

C. Successor Agency Resolution No SA 2019-03 Approving ROPS and Administrative Budget




L AW

O 0 39

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

ATTACHMENT "A"
APPROVED ROPS FY
2020-21
[behind this page]




Attachment "A"

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 20-21) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 Period

Successor Agency: Moreno Valley
County: Riverside

20-21A Total 20-21B Total

Cur_rent_ Period Requestt_ed Funding for Enforceable (July - (January - ROPS 20-21
Obligations (ROPS Detail) December) June) Total
A Enforceable Obligations Funded as Follows (B+C+D) $ - $ S -
B Bond Proceeds - - -
C Reserve Balance - - -
D Other Funds - - -
E Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) (F+G) $ 2,554,847 $ 2,536,531 §$ 5,091,378
F RPTTF 2,429,847 2,411,531 4,841,378
G Administrative RPTTF 125,000 125,000 250,000
H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E) $ 2,554,847 $ 2,536,531 $ 5,091,378
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Phil Williams Chairman
Name Title

Pursuant to Section 34177 (o) of the Health and Safety
code, | hereby certify that the above is a true and

accurate Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for W W
the above named successor agency. Isl W [~16-zo20

Signature Date




Moreno Valley

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 20-21) - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

Al B c D E F G H | J | K L | m [ N] o | P Q R | s [ 1] uvu | v w
ROPS 20-21A (Jul - Dec) ROPS 20-21B (Jan - Jun)
. S Agreement| Agreement . Total ROPS
Item Project Obligation Execution | Termination Payee Description Project Outstanding |Retired|  20-21 Fund Sources 20-21A Fund Sources 20-21B
# Name Type Date Date Area Obligation Total Bond |[Reserve| Other RPTTE Admin Total Bond [Reserve| Other RPTTE Admin Total
Proceeds | Balance [Funds RPTTF Proceeds | Balance | Funds RPTTF
$64,226,049 $5,091,378 $- $- $-1$2,429,847|$125,000($2,554,847 $- $- $-1$2,411,531($125,000(%$2,536,531
2 |2007 Special |[Bonds 11/29/ 12/01/2021 |Wells Fargo Bank Debt Original| 1,203,178 N |$1,203,178 - - - 601,589 -| $601,589 - - -l 601,589 -| $601,589
Tax Issued On |2007 service Area
Refunding |or Before payments
Bonds - 12/31/10 for bonds
Towngate issued to
87-1 finance the
acquisition
of public
facilities
3 |Improvement|Bonds 11/29/ 10/01/2023 |Wells Fargo Bank Debt Original 990,000 N $282,204 - - - 141,102 - $141,102 - - -1 141,102 - $141,102
AreaNo.1 |Issued On |2007 service Area
Special Tax |or Before payments
Refunding |12/31/10 for bonds
Bonds issued to
finance the
construction
of public
facilities
5 (2011 Revenue 01/01/ 11/01/2022 |Bank of America Debt Original 450,000 N $150,000 - - - 75,000 - $75,000 - - - 75,000 - $75,000
Refunding of |Bonds 2011 service Area
97 LRB Issued After payments
Bonds 12/31/10 for bonds
issued to
finance the
construction
of a public
facility
13 |CalPERS Unfunded |07/01/ 07/01/2031 [ The California Public Unfunded |Original 193,971 N $13,855 - - - 13,855 = $13,855 - - - = = $-
Retirement |Liabilities 2012 Employees' Retirement [PERS Area
Liability System (CalPERS) Retirement
Liability
Acct
14 |Retiree Unfunded |07/01/ 07/01/2031 |California Employers' Unfunded |Original 62,466 N $4,461 - - - 4,461 - $4,461 - - - - - $-
Medical Liabilities 2012 Retiree Medical Retiree Area
Trust Trust(CERBT)/CalPERS |Medical
(CERBT) Trust Acct
17 |Towngate Third-Party |05/03/ 06/30/2044 | City of Moreno Valley Participation | Original | 21,626,841 N |$1,400,000 - - - 700,000 -| $700,000 - - -| 700,000 -| $700,000
Acquisition |Loans 2004 Agreement |Area
Note
19 |Robertson's [OPA/DDA/ |09/26/ 09/30/2028 [Robertson's Ready Mix, |Owner Original| 1,404,593 N $276,800 - - - 138,400 -| $138,400 - - -1 138,400 -| $138,400
Ready Mix, |Construction|2006 Inc. Participation|Area
Inc. OPA Agreement




Al B C D E F G H | J | K L | m [ N] o | P Q R | s [ 1] uvu | v w
ROPS 20-21A (Jul - Dec) ROPS 20-21B (Jan - Jun)
. I Agreement| Agreement . Total ROPS
Item Project Obligation Execution | Termination Payee Description Project Outstanding |Retired|  20-21 Fund Sources 20-21A Fund Sources 20-21B
# Name Type Date Date Area Obligation Total Bond |Reserve|Other| corre | Admin Total Bond |Reserve| Other| orrp | Admin Total
Proceeds | Balance [Funds RPTTF Proceeds|Balance [Funds RPTTF
24 |Payroll Admin 01/01/ 06/30/2018 | City of Moreno Valley/ |Successor |Original 250,000 N $250,000 - - - -| 125,000 $125,000 - - - -| 125,000 $125,000
Costs/ Costs 2015 Employees Agency's Area
Operating Payroll &
Costs Operating
Costs
88 2017 Refunding |08/23/ 08/01/2038 |Wells Fargo Bank Debt 38,045,000f N |$1,510,880 - - -| 755,440 -| $755,440 - - -| 755,440 -| $755,440
Refunding of |Bonds 2017 service
the 2007 Tax |Issued After payments
Allocation 6/27/12 for bonds
Bonds issued to
Series A finance
various
capital

projects




Moreno Valley

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 20-21) - Report of Cash Balances

July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other
funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation.

A B C D E F G H
ROPS 17-18 Cash Balances Fund Sources Comments
(07/01/17 - 06/30/18) Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance| Other Funds RPTTF
Bonds issued | Bonds issued Prior ROPS Rent, grants, | Non-Admin
on or before on or after RPTTF and interest, etc. and Admin
12/31/10 01/01/11 Reserve
Balances retained
for future
period(s)
1 Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/17)
RPTTF amount should exclude "A" period distribution
amount.
2 Revenue/lncome (Actual 06/30/18) 5,385,106
RPTTF amount should tie to the ROPS 17-18 total
distribution from the County Auditor-Controller
3 Expenditures for ROPS 17-18 Enforceable Obligations 5,814,132
(Actual 06/30/18)
4 Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 06/30/18)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts
distributed as reserve for future period(s)
5 ROPS 17-18 RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the Agency's ROPS 17-18 PPA No entry required
form submitted to the CAC
6 Ending Actual Available Cash Balance (06/30/18) $- $- $- $- $(429,026)

CtoF=(1+2-3-4),G=(1+2-3-4-5)




Moreno Valley
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 20-21) - Notes
July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

Item #

Notes/Comments

13

14

17

19

24

88




;z;

O 0 N O »n b~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
2.7
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

ATTACHMENT "B"
APPROVED ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET

[behind this page]




Attachment "B"

Administrative Budget

FY 2019/20 Amended FY 2020/21 Adopted

Expense Classifications Budget Budget
Salaries/Benefits $ 117,931 $ 117,931
Professional Services 125,269 125,269
Administrative Expenses 6,800 6,800
Total Administrative Budget $ 250,000 $ 250,000




O 0 I O »n b~ LN =

W W W N N N NN NNNNN = e e e e e e e
N = O 0 N WD =, NN N W N = o

ATTACHMENT "C"
SUCCESSOR AGENCY RESOLUTION NO. 2019-03
APPROVING ROPS AND ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET

[behind this page]




Attachment "C"

RESOLUTION NO. SA 2019-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MORENO  VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, SERVING AS
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO
VALLEY APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE AND ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET
FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30,
2021 (ROPS 20-21), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER ACTING FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OR
HIS/HER DESIGNEE TO MAKE MINOR MODIFICATIONS
THERETO

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley agreed to serve
as successor agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of
Moreno Valley (“Former RDA”) commencing upon dissolution of the Former RDA on
February 1, 2012 pursuant to Assembly Bill x1 26, as amended by AB 1484, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177(l), before
each fiscal period, the successor agency to a dissolved redevelopment agency such
as the Former RDA is required to adopt a draft Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule (“ROPS”) that Ilists all of the obligations that are “enforceable
obligations” within the meaning of Health and Safety Code Section 34171, and
which identifies a source of payment for each such obligation from among (i) the
Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund; (ii)) bond proceeds; (i) reserve
balances; (iv) the administrative cost allowance; (v) revenues from rents,
concessions, interest earnings, and asset sales; and (vi) the Redevelopment
Property Tax Trust Fund established by the County Auditor-Controller to the extent no
other source of funding is available or payment from property tax is contractually or
statutorily required; and

WHEREAS, the City of Moreno Valley (“City”), acting as the successor agency
to the Former RDA (“Successor Agency’) has prepared a ROPS and an
administrative budget covering the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 (“ROPS
20-217); and

WHEREAS, the draft ROPS must be concurrently submitted to the
County Administrative Officer, the County Auditor-Controller, the State Department of
Finance, and the Countywide Oversight Board for County of Riverside (“Oversight
Board”).

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO
VALLEY, SERVING AS THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE
AS FOLLOWS:

1
Resolution No. SA 2019-03
Date Adopted: December 3, 2019



SECTION 1. RECITALS

That the foregoing recitals are incorporated into this Resolution by this reference,
and constitute a material part of this Resolution.

SECTION 2. APPROVAL OF ROPS 20-21 AND ADMINISTRATIVE
BUDGET

That the City Council acting on behalf of the Successor Agency hereby approve
and adopt ROPS 20-21 and the related administrative budget, in substantially the form
attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B, respectively.”

SECTION 3. TRANSMITTAL

That City staff, acting for the Successor Agency, is directed to transmit the ROPS
20-21 to the Oversight Board, County Administrative Officer, the County Auditor-
Controller, and the State Department of Finance.

Section 4. OTHER ACTS

That the City Manager, acting for the Successor Agency, or his/her designee is
hereby authorized to make minor modifications to the ROPS 20-21, and each officer of
the City, acting for the Successor Agency, is hereby authorized and directed, jointly and
severally, to execute and deliver such documents and instruments and to do such
things which may be necessary or proper to effectuate the purposes of this Resolution,
and any such actions previously taken by such officers are hereby ratified, approved
and confirmed. Such acts shall include, but shall not be limited to, reformatting of the
ROPS 20-21 as may be required by the Department of Finance or Oversight Board.

Section 5. SEVERABILITY

That if any provision of this Resolution or the application thereof to any person or
circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or
applications of this Resolution which can be given effect without the invalid provision or
application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The City
Council acting for the Successor Agency hereby declares that it would have adopted
this Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion thereof.

Section 6. EFFECTIVE DATE

That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

2
Resolution No. SA 2019-03
Date Adopted: December 3, 2019



Section 7. CERTIFICATION

That the City Clerk acting for the Successor Agency shall certify to the passage
of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 3 day of December 2019.

Mayor
City of Moreno Valley
ATTEST: acting for Successor Agency

Q@(AOA ;/),Zmu%

Jh\ Pat Jacquez-Nares
City Clerk acting for Successor Agency

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

e L

Makin Koczanowicz
City Attorney acting for Successor Agency

3
Resolution No. SA 2019-03
Date Adopted: December 3, 2019



RESOLUTION JURAT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) ss.

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY )

|, Pat Jacquez-Nares, City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, do
hereby certify that Resolution No. SA 2019-03 was duly and regularly adopted by
the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley at a regular meeting thereof held on the
3 day of December, 2019 by the following vote:

AYES: Council Member Cabrera, Council Member Marquez, Mayor Pro
Tem Baca and Mayor Gutierrez

NOES: None

ABSENT:  Council Member Thornton

ABSTAIN: None

(Council Members, Mayor Pro Tem and Mayor)

/,%'1 PAT JAéQUEZ-NARES, CITY CLERK

(SEAL)

4
Resolution No. SA 2019-03
Date Adopted: December 3, 2019



EXHIBIT “A”
ROPS 20-21 COVERING JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021

SEE ATTACHED

5
Resolution No. SA 2019-03
Date Adopted: December 3, 2019



EXHIBIT “B”

ADMINISTRATION BUDGET COVERING JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021

SEE ATTACHED

6
Resolution No. SA 2019-03
Date Adopted: December 3, 2019



6102 '€ Joquieoaq :pajdopy 8jeq
€0-6L0Z VS "ON "0S3Y

v
aleg ainjeubis

/s/ ‘Aouabe

10SS800NS palleu 9A0qe 3y} 104 8Npayos JuswAed uonebiiqo

oL awenN paziubooay @jeinode pue anyj e si aAoqe 8y} jeyy Ajpeo Agasay

) | ‘9po2 Ajajes pue yjleaH ay} 4o (0) 2/ L€ UoROSS 0} Juensing

‘ueuuiey)d pieog ybisianQ jo uonesyiuen
8L6°160°S $ 1659652 $ LrepssSc $ :(3+v) suonebiqQ s|qeadiojuy pousad jusuing N
000052 000'szZt 000°'szL 41 1d¥ @Ajessiuiwpy 9
8.8 L¥8'Y LES'LLY'T Ly8'62r'T 411dy 9
815°160'S $ 1659862 $ Lv8ves<c $ ((9+4) (411dY) pungisniy xe) Auadoid Juswdojanapay 3
- L - spund 18yio a
- . % aouejeg aAIasay o)
- = = spaadold puog q
: s - ¢ - $ :(@+2+8) smojjo4 se papung suonebiqQ ajqeadiopuy vy

|ejo) L2-0Z SdON (aunp - Asenuer) (1aquadaq - A|nr) (reyaa sdOw) suonebi|qQ aiqeadioju3 1oy Buipung paysenbay poliag juaung

1eyol g12-02 1ejol viz-02
apIsIany :fjunoyp
A9jjep ouasop :Koueby Jossadong

pouad LZ0z ‘0¢ aunr ybnoayy 0zoz ‘L AInr ay3 104 paji4
Aewwing - (12-0Z SAOY) @INpayds juswhed uonebiiqo paziubooay

Vv HaIyx3



6102 '€ Jaquiaoa( :pajdopy sjeq

LU UL YSTUN
o
o
spaloud|
3 1SHON0 ShOURA SouSisy O P TS RUY| v 05 $pUOE LCKE0N
s orrssL ovy g5 s ovvsst oswoiss s | N locosrose s 5pUGq 10} SweUMED 2an K90 e 4021 /8) 1402528 perws; spuog Supume]  xuy 1002 o 1 Bpunveds 2400w
05 Buied0 |
N 5 o005zt 000'621 s |ooose 052 s| n |oooose s waiy @uduo| 3 NoMeg s el sovsacons| 8102009 LU 81500 iy 51500 wose,
'agt s oov gEL 00w G s 00 61 912 sl N lessvors s Say @utno| 1IWIIU0V UNIDOALIRG OO S T ADE224 §.U081a00 202008, 9000908]  ownasuoovOavdO|  vdo oui u Apeex s uoseace e
0000, 7 B 000 00L [00000¥ T § N A v a0 | “Wewss by Uonedoned] A GUBIoN 10 I (0238 VOOZILTS, 5U80 ) Keg-pmdl | 310N U O Ny
ey
€ 0 UOGINASUDD S BIRLY O} Panss| oMwieZy
s 0006L l000'sL s 00062 000064 s N 000 0S¥ s Paly [@buO SPUOQ JOj SIIWARD BN 190 SR wY O mieg) ZZ0UMLL 10U/ | ey panss spuog anuanax|  spuoB Bi1 16 0 BupunR | 102[S
Sowoe)
10 UOIONASLC 9y BB O) PaNSH ouic —
bl 1 204 4p4 204 1¥ s 2014w Y02 287 s N 000 086 $ Rasy @ubuO)| 'SPUOQ 10 SIUDIARD SIS 190 Aueg 00.8 3 WA £20ULI0L L00Y6LL| #1008 10 UD pansw spuog|xe) B0S0S | ON BasY ..setbs_nm
3 BT T ITeOET§ | N [000%e 3 o ea0)] ) ZL] T Io0zeai] o008~ TTe5535 1
BT S 1T 0 £ ] 1 [oo0cz 5| oesore 8]0 30 30 LE1605 _§ 80079 ___§]
oL 3L1dY BwPY ETVE™) Soun3 IUI0 [ OUBIeT SAeReY | SPess0)d PUOH. Y 3110y BwpY EpvTT] SHUn3 B0 1901 Ponay | UONRDNG0 101900 | wary peloig 30005 1P00) JUIBIRE0) e B0 VOO LD ECoEE] SAA] uowetia0 TORBIa0 1aecyewen palorg | @ wan
a0z-el oz eL 1207 S40M BuIpUBISING 18901 WOWROV/ORIOD | WIWSAOW/ORAOD
8304n0S pun $90Un0g pund
Tuny - Kienuer) @1z-02 (19quadaq - Ainr) viz-02
) A _ n _ 7 _ s _ ¥ ) F] \ﬁ ) _ N — [] _ ) F] r 1 H ° 4 3 a 2 r] v
(181100 2ouMm Ul Spunowry

1202 ‘08 unr ybnoay 020z ‘s Aine
12190 SAOY - (12-02 SAOU) ANPIUS JuawArg UoHEBIGO PazIUBOIRY AdlIeA OURION




6102 ‘€ Jaquiada( :pajdopy ajeq
€0-610Z VS 'ON "0say

6
(9z0'62v) $lo $|0 $|0 $|0 $
(S-v-€-2+1)=9Wb-c-2+1)=403D
(81/0€/90) @ouejeg yseD ajqejieAy [enjoy Buipuz | 9
pasnbas Ajue oN VO 8y} 0} papiwugns
W0} Vdd 81-L1 SAOY s,A0uaby 8y} 0} 8} pnoys junowe 41 | 4y
Jusunsnipy pouad Joud J11dd 81-LL SAON| S
0 0 0
(s)pouad ainyny 10y ansasal
SE P3iNquUIsIp sjunowe ay} apnjoul Ajuo pjnoys paulejas Junowe 4 11d¥
(81/0€/90 [EMDY) ddUBleg YSeD 3|qe|ieAy JO uopuBIRY| ¥
ZEL'PLB'S 0 0 0
(81/0£/90 1EN3OY)
suopebiiqQ aiqeadiopu3 gi-LL SIOY 40j saumypuadxa| ¢
901'68€'S 0 0 0
Jaj|0u0)-oNpny Aunod
3Uj WOl uolNQLISIP (810} £L-91 SAOY 8Y} O} @1} PINOYS JuNowe 41 | 4y
(81/0£/90 18NOY) BwodUBNUBARY| Z
0 0 0 0 0
junowe uonnquysip pouad Y, 8pNjoXa PINOYS Junowe 4] | 4y
(21110/20 |eN)dY) dduejeg yse ajqejieay Bujuuibeg| |
SjuBWILIO) ulwpy EEREE (s)pouad ainny 10y L1/10/L0 Jaye 0L/1€/2) B10)2q (81/0€/90 - £1/10/20)
pue ‘sjuels paulejal saouejeg | JO UO panss| spuog | JO uo panssi spuog saouejeg ysed g1-L} SAOY
UIWpY-UON ey QAIBSaY pue
411d¥ SdOY Joud
411d¥ spund Jayjo ajuejeg aAIasay $paadoid puog
$924N0g pung
H 9 4 3 % a 2} ] 7

199ys sdi| aduejeq ysed 93 ‘W04 SaouUejeq Yse Jo Hoday ay) 813|duiod 0} moy uo sdi} 104 uoiebi|qo a|qesdiojud ue Aq paiinbail si senuanal xey Auadoid woly JuswAed Usym 10 8|qe|IBAE S 80In0S
Buipuny Jayjo ou Judixe 8y} 0} Ajuo Inq ‘SdOY duj uo JuawAed Jo d0Inos e se pajsi| aq Aew (411dY) pund isni) xe| Auadoid juswdojanspay ‘(|) L. b€ uonoss apo) Ajejes pue yjjeaH o) juensing

(ssejjo@ ajoym ui sjunowy poday)
8102 ‘0 aunr ybnoayy £10Z ‘L Aine
saouejeg ysed Jo poday - (LZ2-02 SAOY) aINpayss JuswAhed uonebiqo paziubooaay AsjjeA ouasop




610 ‘€ 1oquada( :pajdopy aleq
€0-6102 VS 'ON ‘0say
0l

SJUBWIWIOD/SBION |  # WY

1202 ‘o€ eunp ybnouyy 0Z0Z ‘L AInF SeIoN - (12-0Z SAON) 8INpayds jJuswAhed uonebiqo pezjubosey AsjjeA ousiop




Exhibit B

Administrative Budget

FY 2019/20 Amended FY 2020/21 Adopted
Expense Classifications Budget

Budget
Salaries/Benefits $ 117931 $ 117,931
Professional Services 125,269 125,269
Administrative Expenses 6,800 6,800
Total Administrative Budget $ 250,000 $ 250,000

11
Reso. No. SA 2019-03
Date Adopted: December 3, 2019



	1. Staff Report
	Resolution No. 2020-004 Entire Packet



